

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE COURT,  
DINHATA, COOCH BEHAR**

**Misc Case No 154 of 2025**

**CNR WBCB070054022025**

Sheuli Das

Vs

Tapas Barman @ Bisadu  
U/S-144 B.N.S.S.

**Present:-** Sri Pranay Subba,(WB01225)  
A.C.J.M. Court, Dinhata,  
Cooch Behar.

Order No.	Date	Order	Remark
01	08.12.25	<p>A petition U/S- 144 B.N.S.S has been filed by Sheuli Das against the O.P.Tapas Barman @ Bisadu along with plaint, Vokalatnama,Affidavit,Notice,Photocopy of the Adhaar Card of petitioner .</p> <p>Petitioner is claiming maintenance allowance of Rs- 12,000/- per month for herself from the opposite party.</p> <p>Perused the petition.</p> <p>Heard and Considered.</p> <p>The prayer is allowed.</p> <p>Register the case as Misc case.</p> <p>Petitioner is directed to file the requisite at once.</p> <p>Fix <b><u>31-12-2025</u></b> for S/R.</p> <p>Let the case is tranferred to the Ld. J.M.2nd Court, Dinhata,Cooch Behar for tril and final disposal.</p> <p><u>Dictated &amp; Corrected by me.</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">A.C.J.M. Dinhata.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">A.C.J.M. Dinhata.</p>	

