

Misc case-154 of 2025
R-154/2025

Order No. 04 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing of W.S.

The petitioner filed hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

The respondent file W.S. The same is accepted. The affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the respondent be kept with the record.

Fix **13.03.2026** for evidence. Parties are to come prepared.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)